
VII Valeránica Running 
25 de Mayo de 2024

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 35,19 124 Joaquin Martinez Buberos M SENIOR 

2 37,00 108 Victor Manuel De Miguel Peña M MASTER A

3 37,45 135 Jose Ruiz Garcia M MASTER A

4 37,55 107 Jesús De Miguel Ibeas M MASTER B 

5 38,35 125 Alberto Martínez Del Río M MASTER A

6 39,08 142 Arturo Esteban García M SENIOR 

7 40,24 126 Raúl Mayo Esteras M MASTER A

8 40,51 122 Eduardo Lagunas García M MASTER A

9 42,33 115 Daniel Garrido Lablanca M MASTER A

10 44,19 109 Ignacio De Toro Casado M MASTER A

11 45,10 104 Sebastian Canas Blazquez M MASTER B 

12 45,16 127 Junior Alexander Naula Vasquez M SENIOR 

13 45,39 105 Daniel Crespo Lafuente M MASTER A

14 45,51 102 Luis Benito Esteban M MASTER B 

15 46,50 120 Álvaro Jimeno Ballano M MASTER B 

16 47,28 138 David Vallejo Nafria M MASTER B 

17 47,36 140 Julia Vozmediano Antón F SENIOR 

18 49,47 121 Raul Labanda Molinos M MASTER B 

19 50,05 113 José Ignacio García Guallar M MASTER B 

20 50,06 111 JOSE MANUEL HERNANDEZ HERAS M MASTER B 

21 50,17 129 Cris Peña F MASTER A

22 50,17 130 Pedro Peña De Blas M MASTER B 

23 50,39 114 Jose Antonio García Izquierdo M MASTER A

24 50,48 117 Ruben Gonzalez Sampayo M MASTER A

25 51,24 141 Jesús Zayas Redondo M SENIOR 

26 51,49 119 Andrea Jiménez De Los Galanes Moreno F SENIOR 

27 51,57 110 Rafael Elias Barca M MASTER B 

28 51,58 132 Joaquin Perez Exposito M MASTER B 

29 53,09 116 Luis González Ambrona M MASTER B 

30 53,14 137 Carla Tello Latorre F SENIOR 

31 55,06 123 Antonio Lopez Javega M MASTER B 

GENERAL 10k



VII Valeránica Running 
25 de Mayo de 2024

32 55,27 106 Ana María Criollo Ramírez F MASTER B 

33 55,42 128 Tamara Pastor Pardo F MASTER A

34 56,58 131 Sonia Peña Pérez F MASTER B 

35 56,58 103 Angel Blanco Iglesias M MASTER B 

36 1,00,31 133 Elena Pérez García F MASTER B 

37 1,02,09 134 Ana Pérez García F MASTER B 

38 1,03,12 136 Juan Carlos Soriano Loscos M MASTER B 



VII Valeránica Running 
25 de Mayo de 2024

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO CAT

1 18,28 49 Roberto Lázaro Cacho M MASTER B 

2 18,37 79 Javier Soriano Ruiz M MASTER A

3 19,16 54 Luis Martin Leal M MASTER B 

4 19,23 63 Óscar Mozas Perez M MASTER B 

5 21,00 43 Jose Gonzalo Yubero M SUB 18

6 21,18 41 María Gómez García-calvo F SENIOR 

7 22,05 57 Mónica Martínez Molina F SENIOR 

8 22,05 19 Yorbeis Bravo Ugas M SENIOR 

9 22,10 25 Luis De Las Heras Fernández M MASTER A

10 22,10 65 Raquel Oliva Fabra F SENIOR 

11 22,25 59 Juan Carlos Mayo Esteras M MASTER B 

12 23,03 38 Mary Carmen Garcia Gomez F MASTER B 

13 23,05 18 Sergio Blasco M MASTER B 

14 23,36 70 Clara Ramos Conde F SENIOR 

15 23,51 7 Alfredo Álvarez Lázaro M MASTER B 

16 24,06 86 Miguel Gil Pascual M SENIOR 

17 24,39 37 Jose Luis Garcia Frias M SENIOR 

18 24,40 58 Abel Mateo Lopez M MASTER A

19 24,50 71 Adrián Robles Arranz M SENIOR 

20 24,56 4 Francisco Gabriel Alfaro García M MASTER B 

21 25,00 76 Cesar Ruperez Gil M SENIOR 

22 25,25 82 Alba Tejero Álvarez F SENIOR 

23 25,27 50 David Llauradó Vilella M MASTER A

24 25,50 75 Inés Ruiz Maqueda F SENIOR 

25 26,05 40 Andrea Gil Pascual F SENIOR 

26 26,14 61 Elsa Molinero Aylagas F SENIOR 

27 26,19 16 Jorge Barranco Salas M SENIOR 

28 26,19 62 Alberto Moreno Machin M MASTER A

29 26,22 69 Pablo Ramón Vallejo M MASTER A

30 26,28 8 Natalia Andrés Del Río F MASTER B 

31 26,55 32 Jesús Valentín Fernández Tejero M MASTER B 

GENERAL 5k



VII Valeránica Running 
25 de Mayo de 2024

32 27,08 80 Raquel Sota Ruiz F MASTER B 

33 27,18 53 María Marqués F SENIOR 

34 27,24 26 Cristina De Leon Gomez F SENIOR 

35 27,32 46 María Fernanda Jimeno Ballano F MASTER B 

36 27,32 28 Miguel Angel De Pablo Ortega M MASTER B 

37 27,54 44 Pablo Hernandez Villaron M SENIOR 

38 27,54 31 Tania Fernández Mendoza F MASTER A

39 27,55 6 Álvaro Alonso Castón M SENIOR 

40 28,56 27 David De Pablo Crespo M SENIOR 

41 29,06 12 Miguel Ángel Badorrey Martínez M MASTER B 

42 29,20 13 Ana Maria Barbero Arroyo F SENIOR 

43 29,29 33 Jesus Angel Gallardo M MASTER B 

44 29,50 72 Monica Romera Carrasco F SUB 18

45 30,08 22 José Carazo Romero M SENIOR 

46 30,41 47 Laura Lafuente Del Pino F SENIOR 

47 30,43 68 Luna Puente Jimeno F SUB 20

48 30,43 83 Gema Uceda Delgado F SUB 20

49 30,44 14 Alba Barcones Barca F SUB 20

50 30,55 56 Marta Martínez Martínez F SENIOR 

51 31,33 85 Patricia Pascual Yubero F MASTER A

52 33,15 2 Leire Alfaro Andrés F SUB 20

53 34,05 52 Esther Marin Yus F MASTER B 

54 34,39 48 Isabel Lafuente Gómez F MASTER B 

55 34,39 84 Maribel Urgel Muñoz F MASTER B 

56 34,45 78 Jara Solarnier Gascón F SUB 18

57 36,29 60 Sara Miguel Puente F MASTER B 

58 36,29 74 Marta Ruiz Lairla F MASTER A



VII Valeránica Running 
25 de Mayo de 2024

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO

1 7,45 279 Yago Puente Hernando M

2 7,56 286 Angela García Lafuente F

3 8,14 278 Adrián Blanco Stepanyuk M

4 8,16 277 Amaia Rubio Calvo F

5 8,23 281 María Gamarra Alfonso F

6 8,33 280 Julia Romero Jimenez F

7 8,35 284 Candela Martin Marin F

8 10,15 285 Eira Poza Lafuente F

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 7,56 286 Angela García Lafuente

2 8,16 277 Amaia Rubio Calvo

3 8,23 281 María Gamarra Alfonso

4 8,33 280 Julia Romero Jimenez

5 8,35 284 Candela Martin Marin

6 10,15 285 Eira Poza Lafuente

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 7,45 279 Yago Puente Hernando

2 8,14 278 Adrián Blanco Stepanyuk

GENERAL -  SUB 16

SUB 16   -  FEMENINO

SUB 16    -  MASCULINO



VII Valeránica Running 
25 de Mayo de 2024

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO

1 4,30 265 Pablo Caballero Hoyuelos M

2 4,40 263 Alonso García De Gregorio M

3 4,47 275 Pedro López Garcia M

4 4,50 268 Álvaro García Lafuente M

5 5,08 271 Carmen Catalina Jarque F

6 5,12 270 Adrián Domingo Gamarra M

7 5,23 266 Eneko Mayo Sanz M

8 5,25 264 Sofía Tomás Puente F

9 5,31 262 Andrea Badorrey Martínez F

10 5,35 273 André Mergar Alvarado M

11 6,51 267 Paulina Lopez Avila F

12 8,15 272 Marina Yaneth Gutierrez Carbajal F

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 5,08 271 Carmen Catalina Jarque

2 5,25 264 Sofía Tomás Puente

3 5,31 262 Andrea Badorrey Martínez

4 6,51 267 Paulina Lopez Avila

5 8,15 272 Marina Yaneth Gutierrez Carbajal

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 4,30 265 Pablo Caballero Hoyuelos

2 4,40 263 Alonso García De Gregorio

3 4,47 275 Pedro López Garcia

4 4,50 268 Álvaro García Lafuente

5 5,12 270 Adrián Domingo Gamarra

6 5,23 266 Eneko Mayo Sanz

7 5,35 273 André Mergar Alvarado

GENERAL -  SUB 14

SUB 14   -  FEMENINO

SUB 14    -  MASCULINO



VII Valeránica Running 
25 de Mayo de 2024

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO

1 2,02 240 Adam Elbaidi Thawmi M

2 2,13 235 Adrián García De Gregorio M

3 2,14 233 Sofía Rodríguez González F

4 2,16 238 Roger Misael Gutierrez Carbajal M

5 2,16 232 Fran Frias Ruiz M

6 2,16 239 Marcos Aparicio Ibáñez M

7 2,17 236 Noa Alfaro Alvarez F

8 2,26 242 Vera Poza Lafuente F

9 2,27 241 Henar Badorrey Martínez F

10 3,12 234 Valentina Soria Melgar F

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 2,14 233 Sofía Rodríguez González

2 2,17 236 Noa Alfaro Alvarez

3 2,26 242 Vera Poza Lafuente

4 2,27 241 Henar Badorrey Martínez

5 3,12 234 Valentina Soria Melgar

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 2,02 240 Adam Elbaidi Thawmi

2 2,13 235 Adrián García De Gregorio

3 2,16 238 Roger Misael Gutierrez Carbajal

4 2,16 232 Fran Frias Ruiz

5 2,16 239 Marcos Aparicio Ibáñez

GENERAL -  SUB 10

SUB 10   - FEMENINO

SUB 10   -   MASCULINO



VII Valeránica Running 
25 de Mayo de 2024

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO

1 0:00'27 209 Alonso Merino Martínez M

2 0:00'29 210 Lara Santacruz Medina F

3 0:00'30 206 June Luque Ruiz F

4 0:00'31 204 Iker Rodríguez González M

5 0:00'34 208 Thiago Álvarez Barona M

6 0:00'36 202 Aroa Catalina Grabiec F

7 0:00'55 207 Javi Rojo Esteban M

8 0:00'56 205 Iker Cubero Nuño M

9 0:01'01 287 Martin Ortega M

10 0:01'09 203 Lara Frias Ruiz F

GENERAL -  CHUPETINES Y NIÑOS



VII Valeránica Running 
25 de Mayo de 2024

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO

1 2,49 253 Adrián Soriano Ramos M

2 3,07 254 Lucas Martin Marin M

3 3,09 249 Antonio Catalina Jarque M

4 3,23 252 Nerea Cólliga Petreñas F

5 3,28 261 Gracia Gonzalo Yubero F

6 3,32 255 Ismail Elbaidi Briki M

7 3,38 245 Nerea Aparicio Mateo F

8 3,40 248 Hugo Lázaro Perez M

9 4,07 246 Marta Tarrero Alcalde F

10 4,13 257 Iker Sanchez Rodríguez M

11 4,42 256 Irene Alonso Barrera F

12 4,52 251 Alirio Contreras Rondon M

13 5,20 259 Lourdes Bermejo Tamayo F

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 3,23 252 Nerea Cólliga Petreñas

2 3,28 261 Gracia Gonzalo Yubero

3 3,38 245 Nerea Aparicio Mateo

4 4,07 246 Marta Tarrero Alcalde

5 4,42 256 Irene Alonso Barrera

6 5,20 259 Lourdes Bermejo Tamayo

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 2,49 253 Adrián Soriano Ramos

2 3,07 254 Lucas Martin Marin

3 3,09 249 Antonio Catalina Jarque

4 3,32 255 Ismail Elbaidi Briki

5 3,40 248 Hugo Lázaro Perez

6 4,13 257 Iker Sanchez Rodríguez

7 4,52 251 Alirio Contreras Rondon

GENERAL -  SUB 12

SUB 12   -  FEMENINO

SUB 12  - MASCULINO



VII Valeránica Running 
25 de Mayo de 2024

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS SEXO

1 1,29 228 Sofía Crespo Corredor F

2 1,31 224 Teo López Miguel M

3 1,34 231 Darío Llauradó Martínez M

4 1,36 221 Chaimae Elbaidi Thawmi M

5 1,42 225 Mateo Luque Ruiz M

6 1,44 227 Marcos Almajano Santa Cruz M

7 1,45 215 Héctor Llauradó Martínez M

8 1,47 229 Leo Aparicio Mozo M

9 1,48 220 Naia Mateo Barca F

10 1,48 217 Emma Alcalde Barca F

11 1,50 226 Zoe Alonso Barrera F

12 1,53 214 Aitana Catalina Grabiec F

13 1,54 219 Mario Alboreca Gamarra M

14 1,56 218 Alba Aparicio Ibáñez M

15 2,07 216 David Ramos Moreno M

16 2,12 212 Lucas Alfaro Alvarez M

17 2,17 211 Oriana Crespo Avila F

18 2,49 213 Paola Del Carmen Carazo Lacarcel F

19 2,50 244 Kevin Jaliel Gilces Hernández M

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 1,29 228 Sofía Crespo Corredor

2 1,48 220 Naia Mateo Barca

3 1,48 217 Emma Alcalde Barca

4 1,50 226 Zoe Alonso Barrera

5 1,53 214 Aitana Catalina Grabiec

6 2,17 211 Oriana Crespo Avila

7 2,49 213 Paola Del Carmen Carazo Lacarcel

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 1,31 224 Teo López Miguel

2 1,34 231 Darío Llauradó Martínez

3 1,36 221 Chaimae Elbaidi Thawmi

4 1,42 225 Mateo Luque Ruiz

5 1,44 227 Marcos Almajano Santa Cruz

6 1,45 215 Héctor Llauradó Martínez

7 1,47 229 Leo Aparicio Mozo

8 1,54 219 Mario Alboreca Gamarra

9 1,56 218 Alba Aparicio Ibáñez

10 2,07 216 David Ramos Moreno

11 2,12 212 Lucas Alfaro Alvarez

12 2,50 244 Kevin Jaliel Gilces Hernández

GENERAL -  SUB 8

SUB 8    - FEMENINO

SUB 8   - MASCULINO


